SAVAGE

301 TURKEY

Features:

Single-shot, break-action shotgun

Synthetic stock and fore-end with Mossy Oak Bottomland or Obsession
camo

26-inch barrel optimized for Federal Premium® HEAVYWEIGHT TSS
turkey loads

3-inch chamber

Swivel studs on stock and fore-end

Removable one-piece rail for optional optic or red dot

Bead sight compatible with TruGlo® sight systems

Includes Extra-full choke tube (Win. choke pattern ¥2-32UN)

Manual hammer blocking safety

Recoil pad




HEAVYWEIGHT® TSS turkey loads have transformed the .410 into a
serious gobbler gun, with powerful patterns and minimal recoil through light,
fast-handing shotguns like the new Stevens 301 Turkey. Its single-shot,
break action is simple and incredibly reliable, and the 26-inch barrel is
optimized for new HEAVYWEIGHT TSS payloads. The removable one-piece
rail makes it easy to equip the 301 with an optic, and it's available in Mossy
Oak® Bottomland and Obsession camouflage options.

North American SKUs

SKU | CALIBER| HANDED | Barrel Length Weight MSRP
| SKU_ g g

26" (66 cm)  5.07 Ibs (2.3kg) = $239
26" (66 cm) 5.07 Ibs (2.3 kg) $239

19252
19253
19618
19619
57666

410 Bore
410 Bore
20 GA
20 GA
12 GA

Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous

Ambidextrous

International SKUs

CALIBER HANDED Barrel Length Weight

19252
19253
19618
19619
57666

410 Bore
410 Bore
20 GA
20 GA
12 GA

Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous

Ambidextrous

26" (66 cm)
26" (66 cm)
26" (66 cm)

26" (66 cm)
26" (66 cm)
26" (66 cm)
26" (66 cm)
26" (66 cm)

6lbs (2.7kg) = $239
6lbs (2.7kg)  $239
6 lbs (2.7 kg) $239

5.07 Ibs (2.3 kg)
5.07 Ibs (2.3 kg)
6 Ibs (2.7 kg)
6 Ibs (2.7 kg)
6 lbs (2.7 kg)



