



301 TURKEY



Features:

- Single-shot, break-action shotgun
- Synthetic stock and fore-end with Mossy Oak Bottomland or Obsession camo
- 26-inch barrel optimized for Federal Premium® HEAVYWEIGHT TSS turkey loads
- 3-inch chamber
- Swivel studs on stock and fore-end
- Removable one-piece rail for optional optic or red dot
- Bead sight compatible with TruGlo® sight systems
- Includes Extra-full choke tube (Win. choke pattern $\frac{1}{2}$ -32UN)
- Manual hammer blocking safety
- Recoil pad

HEAVYWEIGHT® TSS turkey loads have transformed the .410 into a serious gobbler gun, with powerful patterns and minimal recoil through light, fast-handling shotguns like the new Stevens 301 Turkey. Its single-shot, break action is simple and incredibly reliable, and the 26-inch barrel is optimized for new HEAVYWEIGHT TSS payloads. The removable one-piece rail makes it easy to equip the 301 with an optic, and it's available in Mossy Oak® Bottomland and Obsession camouflage options.

North American SKUs

SKU	CALIBER	HANDED	Barrel Length	Weight	MSRP
19252	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.07 lbs (2.3 kg)	\$299
19253	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.07 lbs (2.3 kg)	\$299
19618	20 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	6 lbs (2.7 kg)	\$299
19619	20 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	6 lbs (2.7 kg)	\$299
57666	12 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	6 lbs (2.7 kg)	\$299

International SKUs

SKU	CALIBER	HANDED	Barrel Length	Weight
19252	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.07 lbs (2.3 kg)
19253	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.07 lbs (2.3 kg)
19618	20 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	6 lbs (2.7 kg)
19619	20 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	6 lbs (2.7 kg)
57666	12 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	6 lbs (2.7 kg)